
DATE TIME TOPIC Attendees LOCATION DESCRIPTION

September 10, 2023 (Sunday) After 10:30 Service Kick-off 8th-12th/Parents
Fellowship Hall (kitchen next to 
main sanctuary)

Committee Members

September 18, 2023 (Monday) 6:30 PM Essay Writing 12th Zoom (Look at website for link)
Guest Speaker will discuss how to prep for college 
essays

October 16, 2023 (Mon) 6:30 PM High School Planning 8th-12th Life Center
Counselor will discuss what to expect during high 
school and how to prep for college

January 14, 2024 (Sunday) After 10:30 Service Parent Panel Parents
Fellowship Hall (kitchen next to 
main sanctuary)

Parents discuss what to expect during freshman year

January 15, 2024 (Monday) - Zoom 6:30 PM College Panel 11th-12th Zoom (Look at website for link)
College students discuss with HS Seniors what to 
expect during freshman year

February 11, 2024 (Sunday) After 10:30 Service Career Panel 9th-12th
Fellowship Hall (kitchen next to 
main sanctuary)

Professionals discuss their careers

April 14, 2024 (Sunday) After 10:30 Service Scholarship Application/Essay 12th
Fellowship Hall (kitchen next to 
main sanctuary)

HS Senors review NMZ Scholarship Application and 
essay

June 9, 2024 (Sunday) 11:59 PM Scholarship Application Due 12th NA NMZ Scholarship Application due date

July 14, 2024 (Sunday) During 10:30 Service Scholarship Annual Day 12th Sanctuary
Present 2024 High School Graduates with scholarship 
awards and senior tables to reflect high school years

December 29, 2024 (Sunday) 11:59 PM Scholarship Renewal Application Due
Class of 2024

(Fall 2024)
Email:
nmzscholar@gmail.com

NMZ Renewal Scholarship Application is due for Class 
of 2024 Students


